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Total Points

Final Overall Leaders through 2/28/2016

Total Fouls Total 2FG Total 3FG

    FT% - Min 12 Att

635

578

550

426

404

De'Andre Hunter

Brandon Randolph

Sam Sessoms

Mohamed Bamba

Jordan White

Chuck Champion

Kiyon Hardy

Justin Anderson

Cameron Reddish

Michael Buckmire

398

394

374

374

363

FCS

WTN

SHP

WTN

MFS

FCS

ANC

SHP

WTN

GFS

Sam Sessoms

Ronan Higgins

Pete Sobelman

Philip Sieg

Antone Walker

Arvelle Jones

Pietro Berghella

Christopher Grahn

Jack Stern

Kiyon Hardy

SHP

SHP

SHP

FSS

FCS

SHP

GFS

MFS

MFS

SHP

78

78

77

73

67

66

64

64

64

63

Mohamed Bamba

Sam Sessoms

De’Andre Hunter

Brandon Randolph

Justin Anderson

Marcus Littles

Jack Stern

Najja Hunter

Michael Buckmire

Arvelle Jones

WTN

SHP

FCS

WTN

ANC

ANC

MFS

WTN

GFS

SHP

170

159

158

120

112

107

107

95

87

84

Brandon Randolph

Jordan White

Sam Istvan

Chuck Champion

De’Andre Hunter

Matthue Cotton

Cameron Reddish

Austin Murphy

Antone Walker

Jake Stark

WTN

MFS

GFS

FCS

FCS

ANC

WTN

GEO

FCS

AFS

83

69

63

60

51

50

47

45

42

39

De’Andre Hunter

Sam Sessoms

Michael Buckmire

Kiyon Hardy

Brandon Randolph

Arvelle Jones

Cameron Reddish

Chuck Champion

Brendan Durst

Chris Gilbert

FCS

SHP

GFS

SHP

WTN

SHP

WTN

FCS

FSS

GEO

166

142

123

104

89

74

73

72

71

64

De’Andre Hunter

Kiyon Hardy

Sam Sessoms

Michael Buckmire

Brendan Durst

Chris Gilbert

Brandon Randolph

Arvelle Jones

Marcus Littles

Chuck Champion

FCS

SHP

SHP

GFS

FSS

GEO

WTN

SHP

ANC

FCS

199

162

161

145

119

112

110

105

100

96

De’Andre Hunter

Sam Sessoms

Jordan White

Michael Buckmire

Brandon Randolph

Justin Anderson

Brendan Durst

Matthue Cotton

Chuck Champion

Mohamed Bamba

FCS

SHP

MFS

GFS

WTN

ANC

FSS

ANC

FCS

WTN

23.52

20.37

18.36

18.15

17.52

16.42

15.74

15.00

14.21

13.74

Jack Levy

Sam Sessoms

Sam Istvan

Justin Anderson

Michael Buckmire

De’Andre Hunter

Cameron Reddish

Brandon Randolph

Austin Murphy

Jair Bolden

AFS

SHP

GFS

ANC

GFS

FCS

WTN

WTN

GEO

WTN

88.2

88.2

88.0

84.9

84.8

83.4

82.0

80.9

80.8

79.7

Free Throws Made Free Throws Attempted Points per Game
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Total Points

League Leaders through 2/16/2016

Total Fouls Total 2FG Total 3FG

    FT% - Min 10 Att

198

180

170

144

130

De'Andre Hunter

Justin Anderson

Sam Sessoms

Kiyon Hardy

Arvelle Jones

Jordan White

Brandon Randolph

Chuck Champion

Michael Buckmire

Brendan Durst

130

127

124

121

117

FCS

ANC

SHP

SHP

SHP

MFS

FCS

WTN

GFS

FSS

Philip Sieg

Pete Sobelman

Myles Robinson

Jack Stern

Brendan Durst

Pietro Berghella

Christopher Grahn

Denis Widdecombe

Antone Walker

Jared Smith

FSS

SHP

FCS

MFS

FSS

GFS

MFS

FSS

FCS

AFS

30

29

27

25

25

24

24

24

24

24

Justin Anderson

Sam Sessoms

Mohamed Bamba

Marcus Littles

De’Andre Hunter

Arvelle Jones

Kiyon Hardy

Pietro Berghella

Jack Stern

Michael Buckmire

ANC

SHP

WTN

ANC

FCS

SHP

SHP

GFS

MFS

GFS

59

51

44

44

38

34

33

33

33

32

De’Andre Hunter

Jake Stark

Jordan White

Chuck Champion

Austin Murphy

Antone Walker

8 players

FCS

AFS

MFS

FCS

GEO

FCS

at

23

23

21

19

16

15

14

De’Andre Hunter

Kiyon Hardy

Sam Sessoms

Michael Buckmire

Chris Gilbert

Marcus Littles

Brendan Durst

Arvelle Jones

Justin Anderson

Noah Magaziner

Jordan Baker

FCS

SHP

SHP

GFS

GEO

ANC

FSS

SHP

ANC

MFS

AFS

53

36

35

33

32

23

21

20

20

17

17

De’Andre Hunter

Chris Gilbert

Kiyon Hardy

Sam Sessoms

Michael Buckmire

Marcus Littles

Brendan Durst

Jordan White

Noah Magaziner

Arvelle Jones

FCS

GEO

SHP

SHP

GFS

ANC

FSS

MFS

MFS

SHP

66

63

55

40

39

38

36

27

26

25

De’Andre Hunter

Justin Anderson

Sam Sessoms

Michael Buckmire

Jordan White

Kiyon Hardy

Gabe McCarthy

Brandon Randolph

Arvelle Jones

Brendan Durst

FCS

ANC

SHP

GFS

MFS

SHP

FSS

WTN

SHP

FSS

22.00

20.00

18.89

17.29

14.44

14.40

14.00

13.78

13.00

13.00

Cameron Reddish

Sam Sessoms

Charlie Dolgenos

Michael Buckmire

Chuck Champion

Justin Anderson

Jake Stark

De’Andre Hunter

Arvelle Jones

Nick Sinni

WTN

SHP

GFS

GFS

FCS

ANC

AFS

FCS

SHP

AFS

93.3

87.5

85.7

84.6

84.2

83.3

81.2

80.3

80.0

78.6

Free Throws Made Free Throws Attempted Points per Game


